NOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

INTERCOUNTY GRANTOR, JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Order Appointing Selling Officer entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois on April 19, 2013 in Case No. 12 CH 32848 entitled Xceed Financial vs. Macaulay to which and pursuant estate mortgaged real hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said grantor 22, 2013, August on transfer and hereby grant, XCEED FINANCIAL convey to FEDERAL CREDIT **UNION** the described following estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:



Doc#: 1331013070 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/06/2013 02:10 PM Pg: 1 of 3

1-202 UNIT TN PARCEL AS WINDHAVEN CONDOMINIUM DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY

OF A PORTION OF THAT PORTION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, PANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'C' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR WINDHAVEN ADD ON CONDOMINIUM AND OF EASEMENTS RELATING TO UNCONVERTED AREA, RUCORDED IN COOK COUNTY AS DOCUMENT 25609759 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. PARCLL 2 NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT PERPETUITY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED LY GRANT DEED DATED JUNE 1, 1971 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 21848039, IN COOK COUNTY, P.I.N. 02-01-302-077-1316. Commonly known as 1B EAST DUNDEE QUARTER ILLINOIS. DRIVE UNIT 202, PALATINE, IL 60074.

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name to pe signed to these presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary chis October 30, 2013.

INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 30, 2013 by Andrew D. Schusteff as Rresident and Nathan H. Lichtenstein as Secretary for The Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL **NICOLE SORAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/04/17

Prepared by A. Schustell, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602. Exempt from real estate transfer tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1).

11-05-13 Koena Wack

1331013070 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Grantor's Name and Address: INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION 120 W. Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 444-1122

Grantee's Name and Address and Mail Tax Bills to:

Attention: T.D. Service Company

Grantee: XCEED FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Mailing Address: 4000 W. Metropolitan DR #400

Orange, CA 92868

Tel#:

Mail to:

Pierce and Associates
One North Dearborn Street, Suite 1300
Chicago, Illinois 60602
Atty. No. 91220
File Number 1215081

1331013070 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIMIEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTE

The grantor or his agent assume that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in lithois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in illinate for other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Minois.

Grantor or Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWOPN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID

THIS 5 _DAY OF DOWENIES

OFFICIAL SEAL **DALILA CORTES**

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 05/10/2017

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person. an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real es are under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature

Grantee or Ager

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS <u>U.S</u> DAY OF NOVEMBON

OFFICIAL SEAL DALILA CORTES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 05/10/2017

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರಾತ್ರಕ್ಕ

Afrach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illimois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Humois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)